A/1581-40

02-12-1999

300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 OCT 1998

FORM 1595

100963343

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
David Mark WHITCOMBE Jannine BROWNIE Stephen LITTLE	Name Zeneca Limited Internal Address: Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Name of Conveyance: 10 - 39 - 98			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City <u>London</u>		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country <u>United Kingdom</u> POSTAL CODE <u>W1Y 6</u>		
Execution Date: September 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the second sec	ne execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/17/982		
PCT/GB97/01163, filed 29 April 1997 Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed		
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. State: D,C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. State: D,C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara G. Ernst Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701-East Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. Street Address: 555 13th St. N.W. State: D,C. Zip 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 40.05 T USE THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0715

Attorney	Docket	Number:	

ZASSUSrf PHM 70162/UST

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We_DAVID_MARK_WHITCOM	IBE , a citizen	United Kingdom
residing at Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 4	TG, United Kingdom.	
JANNINE BROWNIE	, a citizen of Unite	d Kingdom
residing at Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire SK10 4		
STEPHEN LITTLE Third Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of Unite	d Kingdom
residing at Alderley Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK10 4	<u>rG. United Kingdom.</u> Address	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (i	nsert title) <u>METHOD FOR DETECTIN</u>	G A NUCLEIC ACID BASE SEQUENCE
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Pa	tent of the United States,	
[] of even date herewith; [] U.S. Serial Number [x] International Application No.PCT	filed	
and		
	ope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United K or Corporate Situs Address	<u>lingdom.</u>
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title at	nd interest in, to and under the said inve	entions and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the strength consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inverting and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be grand I/we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have that and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respected all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assign expense of the ASSIGNEE.	d, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have solunto the said ASSIGNEE, its successoration, and the said application and all directed thereon and all reexamination cethe United States, to issue all Letters Pas, in accordance with the terms of this in the full right to convey the interest herein the that I/we will communicate to the to secting said invention, and testify in any make all rightful oaths and generally des, to obtain and enforce proper patent p	d, assigned, transferred and set over and by s, legal representatives and assigns, the visions, renewals and continuations thereof, rtificates, reissues and extensions thereof, atent for said invention to the said instrument. In assigned, and that I/we have not executed, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, o everything possible to aid the said rotection for the said invention at the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hercunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day ar	nd year set opposite my/our signature(s).
2 Witcombe	DAVID MARK WITCOMBE	Date $25/G$, 1998.
St lut	STEPHEN LITTLE	Date_25/9, 1998
Provid	JANNINE BROWNIE	Date 25/9 . 1998
Witness: Robertoon	25/9/98 Date	
1 (Mare)	Date	
	Duic	Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9690 FRAME: 0716